

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13549 OF 2023**

Afzal Sikandar Dabre ... Petitioner
vs.
Ridhwan Imamudhin Suse and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Shubham D. i/b. Mr. Manoj Patil, for Petitioner.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATED : 15th MARCH, 2024**

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the advocate on record has filed leave note.
2. Stand over to 22nd April 2024.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)