

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13549 OF 2023**

Afzal Sikandar Dabre ... Petitioner
Vs.
Ridhwan Imamudhin Suse and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Akash M. Murudkar i/b. Mr. Manoj A. Patil for the Petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 30th APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. This petition is moved for speaking to the minutes requesting to correct order dated 22nd April 2024 for issuing notice only to respondent no.1.
2. Corrections are not necessary. Hence, no orders.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]