



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13549 OF 2023

Afzal Sikandar Dabre

...Petitioner

Versus

Ridhwan Imamudhin Suse and Ors

...Respondents

*Mr. Shubham Dhenge i/b Mr. Manoj Patil for Petitioner.
Mr. Digvijay Patil h/f Mr. Anilkumar Patil for Respondent No. 1.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 22, 2026

P. C. :

1. Office noting indicates that Respondent Nos. 4a and 4c have not been served as they are not residing at said address.
2. Necessary steps to be taken by Petitioner to serve the unserved Respondent Nos. 4a and 4c within period of two weeks from today, failing which the Petition to stand dismissed *qua* the unserved Respondents.
3. Stand over to **4th March, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]