

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13549 OF 2023

Afzal Sikandar DabrePETITIONER

V/S

Ridhwan Imamudhin Suse And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Kalyani i/b Mr. Manoj A Patil, Adv. for Petitioner
Mr. Digvijay A Patil h/f Mr. Anilkumar Patil, Adv. for
Respondent No-1

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 21/04/2026 For Dismissal

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)