



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13549 OF 2023

Afzal Sikandar Dabre

...Petitioner

Versus

Ridhwan Imamudhin Suse and Others

...Respondents

*Mr. Laxmikant Patil h/f Mr. Anilkumar Patil for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. S. S. Borulkar i/b Mr. Manoj Patil for Petitioner.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 21st APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Advocate Patil appears on behalf of Respondent and seeks keep back.
2. Due to paucity of time, keep back is not possible.
3. Stand over to **22nd June, 2026** (admission).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]